



Issue 5 – February 2024

GATE CARDS

Gate cards are now required for access to Spinks Airport.
Applications can be found on our website, or by clicking this link:

Gate Card Application

Cards must be picked up in person at 450 Alsbury Fort Worth, TX 76028

Office Hours:

8:00 AM and 4:00 PM Monday-Friday.

Total Eclipse 2024

The total eclipse is set to happen April 8th, 2024. We anticipate Spinks Airport will be a hot spot with aircraft and vehicle traffic. If you or someone you know would like to view the eclipse from the airport, please fill out the form below.

<u>Spinks Airport Eclipse</u> Watch Event Reservation

We're here to help!

Airport users are encouraged to report concerns or ask questions regarding Spinks Airport. <u>Customer work orders</u> can be accomplished online, or by calling Operations at 817.392.5433

Movement Area Driving

Beginning in January, 2024, Spinks Airport will require movement area drivers training for all companies that have the need to drive on any movement areas. Request for movement area driving access will be reviewed by the department, and training materials will be provided to business employees that require access.

Once the training has been reviewed, each person will be required to take a proctored exam. Exams will be in person with Spinks Operations staff, and will need to be scheduled at least 24 hours prior. The deadline to have this done is March 1, 2023.

If you have questions or would like to request the training materials, please contact Clinton Tuggle at Clinton.tuggle@fortworthtexas.gov or Emily.towns@fortworthtexas.gov

Request for Expression of Interest!

The City of Fort Worth Aviation Department invites qualified parties to submit proposals for a Multi-Unit Hangar Development at Spinks Airport. Interested parties can get more information here on the Spinks Airport Website.



Meet the Crew

Emily Towns, Airport Operations Officer

Emily began her aviation career when she joined the United States Air Force in 2002. She has 10+ years of experience at various airports around the world. She started working with the City of Fort Worth in November 2023 at Meacham airport and then transferred to Spinks in January of 2024.







Issue 5 - February 2024

<u>Announcements</u>

Spinks Airport is happy to announce that we have added an Operations Officer to our staff! The new position will provide additional coverage and expand office hours to evenings and weekends to make it more convenient for our customers.

Please note that starting the 18th of February, the office will now be open from 8am – 8pm Monday – Wednesday, and 8-4pm Thursday - Sunday.

New Gate Install East Side

To reduce traffic around the NW self-serve, hangars, and the new construction on the east side, we will be installing a new gate between the City Box hangars E-10 and E-11. Access to this gate will be limited to the individuals that have hangar space in the immediate area.



Upcoming Events

Mark Your Calendar!

• April 8, 2024 Total Eclipse

Spinks Airport Team

Joe Hammond
Asst. Airport System Director
817-392-5430

Clinton Tuggle
Airport Supervisor
817-392-5433

April Gray Admin Assistant 817-392-5430 Barbara Goodwin Real Property Manager 817-392-5415